Belgravia Hartford Signs Binding Agreement with Electric Panda for Production Rights; Appoints Gabriel Napora and Yas Taalat to its Management Advisory Team

Toronto, Ontario--(Newsfile Corp. - October 22, 2024) - BELGRAVIA HARTFORD CAPITAL INC. (CSE: BLGV) ("Belgravia Hartford", "Belgravia" or the "Company") is pleased to announce it has signed a binding agreement with Electric Panda Entertainment ("Electric Panda")in order to create a featured documentary about the history of Belgravia Hartford, its predecessor IC Potash Corp. and its legal cases over the years.

On October 18, 2024 Belgravia and Electric Panda agreed to 12 month engagement to produce the featured documentary based on the legal affairs and events which the Company has faced. The Agreement and timeline thereunder enables Electric Panda to advertise and market the documentary while the Company continues to advance its current affairs.

Electric Panda is one of North America's top film finance, development and production companies, known for its world class documentaries and feature films. Electric Panda has produced documentaries, which have been acquired by Universal Studios for global release. Electric Panda has a track record of working with A-List talent that can be found on their website and social media pages.

<u>Electric Panda Landing Page (electricpandaentertainment.com)</u>

Electric Panda has executive produced films directed by an Oscar winning director, and was the winner of the FIPRESCI PRIZE from International Federation of Film Critics at the 2018 Toronto International Film Festival. *One of the past productions of Electric Panada have* earned one of the highest ratings of 99% on Rotten Tomatoes. Electric Panda has had Netflix Originals, Hulu Originals, Paramount+ Originals, #1 films on many of the streamers, and have had most films go theatrical.

Gabriel Napora, CEO of Electric Panda Entertainment, said: "Belgravia's story is both compelling and shocking in terms of how certain parties have treated their contractual obligations to the company. We believe bringing this story to streamers and ideally the big screen will shine a light on the behavior of some companies that are in the public markets and showcase how a company like Belgravia has endured certain challenges, interference and conflicts."

Mehdi Azodi, President & CEO of Belgravia, said: "Working with the talented team at Electric Panda and showcasing the history of how Belgravia was formed and the events over the last decade is an excellent opportunity to highlight to viewers the trials and tribulations of the junior public markets and the process of the legal channels. Additionally the loyalty and commitment of the dedicated professionals who have fought for the Company. Over the years many successful Hollywood movies and documentaries have been incorporated from real life events and cases. Events based on the truth and facts attract stronger viewership and potential revenue generating projects."

Belgravia also announces that it has appointed the following members to its Management Advisory Team:

Mr. Gabriel Napora has produced a number of successful documentaries and movies, with
decades of finance and media experience. With a strong background in the Canadian capital
markets and deep ties in the media, movies and production industry this provides Belgravia with a
world of hands on knowledge to navigate this venture. Mr. Napora has won numerous International
filmmaking awards and films he has executive produced have gotten to number one on many
streamers.

• **Mr. Yas Taalat** is a Canadian film producer and an accomplished recording artist/songwriter with a track record of successful films and songs. His multi-level industry relationship become an instant asset in marketing the Belgravia story to the social media and entertainment industry. Mr. Taalat's connections to film distributors are second to none.

About Belgravia Hartford

Belgravia Hartford Capital Inc. is a publicly traded investment holding company listed on the Canadian Securities Exchange. Belgravia is focused on growing its assets and holdings and increasing its net asset value (NAV). Belgravia invests in a portfolio of private and public companies located in jurisdictions governed by the rule of law. It takes a multi-sector investment approach with emphasis in the resources and commodities sector. Belgravia and its investments are considered high risk holdings and it may expose shareholders to significant volatility and losses.

For more information, please visit <u>www.belgraviahartford.com</u>.

The Canadian Securities Exchange has not reviewed, approved or disapproved the content of this news release.

Forward-Looking Statements

Certain information set forth in this news release may contain forward-looking statements that involve substantial known and unknown risks and uncertainties and other factors which may cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from any future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Forwardlooking statements include statements that use forward-looking terminology such as "may", "will", "expect", "anticipate", "believe", "continue", "potential" or the negative thereof or other variations thereof or comparable terminology. Such forward-looking statements include, without limitation, the expected production of a film pursuant to the Agreement and the expected advertising and marketing of such film. These forward-looking statements are subject to numerous risks and uncertainties, certain of which are beyond the control of the Company, including, but not limited to, changes in market trends, the completion, results and timing of research undertaken by the Company, risks associated with resource assets, the impact of general economic conditions, commodity prices, industry conditions, dependence upon regulatory, environmental, and governmental approvals, and the uncertainty of obtaining additional financing. Readers are cautioned that the assumptions used in the preparation of such information, although considered reasonable at the time of preparation, may prove to be imprecise and, as such, undue reliance should not be placed on forward-looking statements.

For More Information, Please Contact:

Mehdi Azodi, President & CEO Belgravia Hartford Capital Inc. (416) 779-3268 mazodi@blgv.ca



To view the source version of this press release, please visit https://www.newsfilecorp.com/release/227425